Further, as per Government Order read above, Government had accorded sanction 

for the release of 350 lakh (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty Lakh only) for the 

implementation of the said scheme. 

2) However, as per letter read above, Special Officer (Cashew) & Chairman. 

KSACC informed Government that an amount of 1,16,05,565/- (Rupees One 

Crore Sixteen Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Five only) was 

resumed by Government on 31/03/2023 from the PSTSB Account of KSACC 

maintained at District Treasury, Kollam.The said amount was given to KSACC 

to meet the committed expenditure due to farmers and cashew nurseries. Even 

proceedings for payment to Ms.

[...]

Special Officer (Cashew) & Chairmari, KSACC requested Government to 

i.0.(Rt) No.572/2023/ID 

nitiate appropriate stens to refund the resumed fund. 

) In pursuance of the above. Government have examined the matter in detail 

and are pleased to release an amount 116,05,565/- (Rupees One Crore Sixteen 

Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Five only) to re allot the resumed 

fund to KSACC from the Budget Provision under the H/A 2852-08-600-90(P) 

tor the implementation of the scheme "Cultivation of Organic Cashew and 

Establishment of a Raw Nut Bank" subject to the following usual terms and